

Winslow Township Fire District #1



SPECIAL MEETING FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON AMENDMENTS TO 2021 BUDGET; HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE AMENDMENTS AND ADOPTION OF THE 2021 BUDGET – MEETING BEING HELD BY REMOTE ACCESS ONLY

WINSLOW TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #1

TAKE NOTICE that a Special Meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District #1, is advertised for January 13, 2021, at 6:30 pm for a Public Hearing to be held for making amendments to the 2021 Budget. Following the Hearing on the amendments the Fire Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on the Amended Budget. At the conclusion of that Hearing the Fire Commissioners will vote to adopt the 2021 Budget.

The meeting will be held at the Winslow Township Fire District Administrative Building, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, New Jersey but due the COVID-19 Pandemic and the Executive Orders in place for gatherings, this meeting will be held by Remote Access Only.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE the amendments to the Budget are being advertised in accordance with NJ 40A:14-78.3.

All interested persons are hereby notified that the proposed changes to the Budget for Winslow Township Fire District #1 are available at the Fire District Office located at 9 Cedar Brook Road, Cedar Brook, New Jersey. The Amendments will also be available the night of the meeting. In addition, the proposed changes to the Budget of Winslow Township Fire District #1 will be posted on the Official Bulletin Board located at the Winslow Township Municipal Building, 125 S. Route 73, Braddock, New Jersey. In addition, copies will be made available on the Fire District's webpage, winslowtwpfd.org, and the Fire District Bulletin Board.

THE PUBLIC IS HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THEY CAN ACCESS THIS MEETING BY TELECONFERENCE:

DIALING IN

(US): (425) 436-6319 ACCESS CODE: 136591#

INTERNATIONAL DIAL-IN NUMBERS: https://fccdl.in/i/lorrainea8

ONLINE MEETING ID: lorrainea8

Join the online meeting: https://join.freeconferencecall.com/lorrainea8



Winslow Township Fire District #1



ANYONE FROM THE PUBLIC WISHING TO SPEAK WILL BE PERMITTED TO DURING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION. THE PUBLIC SHALL REMAIN MUTED IF PARTICIPATING TELEPHONICALLY UNTIL THE ANNOUNCEMENT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.

December 22, 2020
Date of Notice

Michael Passarella Winslow Township Fire District #1